

Listed on: 02.09.2016
Court no.: 13
Item no.: 10

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 5395-5399,
5391-5393, 5367-5375 AND 5605-5613 OF 2016**

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. _____
(Application for permission to file additional documents in
SLP(C) Nos. 5395-5399 of 2016)
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

P. Singaravelan & Ors. Etc. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

The District Collector, Tiruppur District
Cotton Market Building & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Perused the letter circulated by the counsel
for the petitioners.
Call after six weeks."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order and letter circulated, Ms. Priya Aristotle, Counsel for the Petitioners, has on 6th June, 2016, filed an application for permission to file additional documents and urge additional grounds with affidavit alongwith Annexure A1 to A16 in SLP(C) Nos. 5395-5399 of 2016. The same is defective for the reason that some pages of the application are underlined. However, copy of the same has already been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

...2/-

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Priya Aristotle, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk