

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5395-5399/2016

P. SINGARAVELAN AND ORS.ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, TIRUPPUR AND DT AND ORS. ETC ETC. Respondent(s)

(only IA nos 4 to 6 in slp nos 5391-93 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5605-5613/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5391-5393/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5367-5375/2016 (XII)

Date : 04-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Priya Aristotle, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. TRB Sivakumar, Adv.

Mr. K.V. ramkumar, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. A. Sriram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.6-10 for dispensing service upon proforma respondents in SLP(C) Nos.5395-5399/2016 and I.A.Nos.10-18 application for dispensing service upon proforma respondents in SLP(C) Nos.5367-5375 and SLP(C) Nos.5605-5613/2016 are allowed.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)  
AR CUM PS

(MADHU NARULA)  
BRANCH OFFICER