

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5395-5399/2016

P. SINGARAVELAN AND ORS.ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, TIRUPPUR AND DT AND ORS. ETC ETC Respondent(s)  
(only I.A nos 4 to 6 in slp nos 5391-93 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5605-5613/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5391-5393/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5367-5375/2016 (XII)

Date : 31-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Yadav,Adv.  
Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Sri Ram,Adv.

Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna,Adv.

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra,Adv.

Mr. T.R.B. Siva Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 5395-5399/2016

Service is complete. Appearing respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 5605-5613/2016

Ld. Counsel for the appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 5 to 7 in SLP(C) No. 5610/2016, Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 5608/2016, Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No. 5605/2016, Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 5609/2016, Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 5611/2016 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 5391-5393/2016

Appearing respondents have already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 1,6,8 and 11 in SLP(C) No. 5393/2016 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 5367-5375/2016

The office report indicates that Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Ld. Counsel has filed the counter affidavit which is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 5368/2016, Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 5369/2016, Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 5370/2016, Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 5372/2016, Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 5373/2016 and respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 5375/2016 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

List again on 12.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar