

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5395-5399/2016

P. SINGARAVELAN AND ORS.ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, TIRUPPUR AND DT AND ORS. ETC ETC Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5605-5613/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5391-5393/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5367-5375/2016 (XII)

Date : 12-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.R.B.Sivakumar,Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr.B.Vinod Kanna,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.5395-5399/2016

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 5605-5613/2016

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 12.12.2017 of this Court in respect of the respondent No.7.

List the matter again on 06.03.2018.

.....2

SLP(C) No. 5391-5393/2016

Being complete matter, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 5367-5375/2016

Service is complete. The appearing respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB